



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2023

LCO No. 9202



Offered by:

SEN. CABRERA, 17th Dist.

SEN. HWANG, 28th Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 1039

File No. 385

Cal. No. 221

**"AN ACT CONCERNING THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT'S
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING FINANCIAL REGULATION,
LIFE INSURANCE AND INSURANCE LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
AND TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE LIFE AND HEALTH
INSURANCE STATUTES."**

1 In line 126, strike "section 38a-88-4a of the regulations of Connecticut
2 state agencies" and insert in lieu thereof "regulations adopted pursuant
3 to section 38a-85"

4 In line 129, strike "section 38a-88-4b of the regulations of Connecticut
5 state agencies" and insert in lieu thereof "regulations adopted pursuant
6 to section 38a-85"

7 In line 439, strike "sex" and insert in lieu thereof "sexual orientation"

8 In line 524, strike "sex" and insert in lieu thereof "sexual orientation"